The Rhode Island October - December 2025
Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Department of State

Filed Date: Jan 14, 2026 08:38 PM

Contact I nfor mation

Name: GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. Phone: (401) 932-7672

Email: maryfsmith3@gmail.com Address: 335 Centerville Rd Bldg 4
Warwick, RI
02886

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid B

Nov 04, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 American Wagering Inc.

Oct 23, 2025 Fee $10,000.00 AUTOMATED HEALTH
SYSTEMSINC.

Oct 28, 2025 Fee $2,500.00 THE BEACON MUTUAL INS.
CO.

Dec 16, 2025 Fee $2,500.00 THE BEACON MUTUAL INS.
CO.

Nov 26, 2025 Fee $6,000.00 EDL F/K/A BROADROCK
RENEWABLESLLC

Nov 17, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Dec 22, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 CITY OF PROVIDENCE




Dec 18, 2025

Oct 14, 2025

Nov 20, 2025

Dec 17, 2025

Oct 16, 2025

Nov 14, 2025

Dec 12, 2025

Oct 24, 2025

Nov 14, 2025

Dec 12, 2025

Oct 14, 2025

Oct 27, 2025

Oct 14, 2025

Nov 12, 2025

Dec 03, 2025

Oct 23, 2025

Nov 24, 2025

Dec 16, 2025

Oct 17, 2025

Oct 24, 2025

Nov 13, 2025

Dec 18, 2025

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

$6,250.00

$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

$12,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

COALITION FOR HIGH
PERFORMANCE
RECYCLING

Colonial Life Insurance
Colonial Life Insurance
Colonial Life Insurance

CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRIES OF RHODE
ISLAND

CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRIES OF RHODE
ISLAND

CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRIES OF RHODE
ISLAND

CTIA - THE WIRELESS
ASSOCIATION

CTIA - THE WIRELESS
ASSOCIATION

CTIA - THE WIRELESS
ASSOCIATION

ENHANCED CAPITAL
CONSULTING, LLC

ENHANCED CAPITAL
CONSULTING, LLC

International Business Machines
Corporation

International Business Machines
Corporation

International Business Machines
Corporation

LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

MOTION PICTURE
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

MOTION PICTURE
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

MOTION PICTURE
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

MOTION PICTURE
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA



Oct 08, 2025

Oct 20, 2025

Nov 17, 2025

Dec 22, 2025

Nov 24, 2025

Dec 22, 2025

Oct 28, 2025

Nov 17, 2025

Dec 17, 2025

Dec 15, 2025

Nov 17, 2025

Oct 20, 2025

Nov 14, 2025

Oct 14, 2025

Nov 28, 2025

Dec 15, 2025

Nov 10, 2025

Nov 30, 2025

Oct 20, 2025

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

PRIME HEALTHCARE
SERVICES - LANDMARK
LLC

PRIME HEALTHCARE
SERVICES - LANDMARK
LLC

PRIME HEALTHCARE
SERVICES - LANDMARK
LLC

THE PROVIDENCE
FOUNDATION

PROVIDENCE WARWICK
CONVENTION & VISITORS
BUREAU

PROVIDENCE WARWICK
CONVENTION & VISITORS
BUREAU

RHODE ISLAND
AUTOMOBILE DEALERS
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND
AUTOMOBILE DEALERS
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND
AUTOMOBILE DEALERS
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS
ASSOCIATION

Rhode Island Coalition of
Housing Providers

RHODE ISLAND HEALTH
CARE ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND HEALTH
CARE ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND HEALTH
CARE ASSOCIATION

RI HOSPITALITY
ASSOCIATION

RI HOSPITALITY
ASSOCIATION

RHODE ISLAND
OPTOMETRIC
ASSOCIATION



Dec 22, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 RHODE ISLAND
OPTOMETRIC
ASSOCIATION

Nov 19, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 RHODE ISLAND TURNPIKE
AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY

Nov 12, 2025 Fee $42,000.00 SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

Dec 18, 2025 Fee $10,500.00 Sustainable PFAS Action
Network

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiar Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects

Advertising




Agriculture

Cellular Telephones

Commissions

Construction

Consumer Affairs

Education




Environment

Finance

Financia Institutions

Highways

Insurance

Public Assistance




GAYLE WOLF viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION

Public Works

GAYLE WOLF viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE |SLAND

WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Readl Estate

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

Roads

JOSEPH WAL SH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND
GAYLE WOLF viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE |SLAND

WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Sewers

WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

State Affairs

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

on behalf of Rhode Island Coalition of Housing Providers

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION
JOSEPH WAL SH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

GAYLE WOLF viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE
RECYCLING

JOSEPH WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.
GAYLE WOLF viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.
WILLIAM WALSH viaGOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

Taxation

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION



Television

Transportation

Waters and Navigation

Reported Bills

Reported Public Bodies

Administration, Department of




Business Regulation, Department of

Children Y outh and Families, Department of

Commerce Corporation, Rhode Idland

Commerce, Rhode |sland Executive Office of

Department of Education

Governor, Office of

Health and Human Services, Rhode |sland Executive Office of

Health, Department of

Human Services, Department of




Labor and Training, Department of

Resource Recovery Corporation, Rhode Island

Revenue, Department of

Transportation, Department of

Reported Executive Officials

governor

office of the governor

Office of the Governor




RI Department of Revenue




