



Filed Date: Jan 14, 2026 08:38 PM

Contact Information

Name: GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. Phone: (401) 932-7672
Email: marysmith3@gmail.com Address: 335 Centerville Rd Bldg 4
Warwick, RI
02886

Reported Compensation

Date	Type	Value	Paid By
Oct 16, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	American Wagering Inc.
Nov 04, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	American Wagering Inc.
Dec 15, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	American Wagering Inc.
Oct 23, 2025	Fee	\$10,000.00	AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.
Dec 22, 2025	Fee	\$20,000.00	AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.
Oct 28, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	THE BEACON MUTUAL INS. CO.
Nov 20, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	THE BEACON MUTUAL INS. CO.
Dec 16, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	THE BEACON MUTUAL INS. CO.
Oct 29, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC
Nov 26, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC
Dec 23, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC
Nov 17, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Nov 28, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Dec 22, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Nov 24, 2025	Fee	\$12,500.00	COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE RECYCLING

Dec 18, 2025	Fee	\$6,250.00	COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE RECYCLING
Oct 14, 2025	Fee	\$3,500.00	Colonial Life Insurance
Nov 20, 2025	Fee	\$3,500.00	Colonial Life Insurance
Dec 17, 2025	Fee	\$3,500.00	Colonial Life Insurance
Oct 16, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND
Nov 14, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND
Dec 12, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND
Oct 24, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION
Nov 14, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION
Dec 12, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION
Oct 14, 2025	Fee	\$5,500.00	ENHANCED CAPITAL CONSULTING, LLC
Oct 27, 2025	Fee	\$5,500.00	ENHANCED CAPITAL CONSULTING, LLC
Oct 14, 2025	Fee	\$12,000.00	International Business Machines Corporation
Nov 12, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	International Business Machines Corporation
Dec 03, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	International Business Machines Corporation
Oct 23, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
Nov 24, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
Dec 16, 2025	Fee	\$2,500.00	LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
Oct 17, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
Oct 24, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
Nov 13, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
Dec 18, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

Oct 08, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PRIME HEALTHCARE SERVICES - LANDMARK LLC
Oct 20, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PRIME HEALTHCARE SERVICES - LANDMARK LLC
Nov 17, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PRIME HEALTHCARE SERVICES - LANDMARK LLC
Dec 22, 2025	Fee	\$10,000.00	THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION
Nov 24, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PROVIDENCE WARWICK CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
Dec 22, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PROVIDENCE WARWICK CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
Oct 28, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	RHODE ISLAND AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION
Nov 17, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	RHODE ISLAND AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION
Dec 17, 2025	Fee	\$3,000.00	RHODE ISLAND AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION
Dec 15, 2025	Fee	\$9,000.00	RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
Nov 17, 2025	Fee	\$9,000.00	RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
Oct 20, 2025	Fee	\$9,000.00	RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
Nov 14, 2025	Fee	\$15,000.00	Rhode Island Coalition of Housing Providers
Oct 14, 2025	Fee	\$10,000.00	RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
Nov 28, 2025	Fee	\$10,000.00	RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
Dec 15, 2025	Fee	\$10,000.00	RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
Nov 10, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	RI HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
Nov 30, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	RI HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
Oct 20, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATION

Nov 20, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATION
Dec 22, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATION
Oct 20, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND TURNPIKE AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY
Nov 19, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND TURNPIKE AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY
Dec 17, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	RHODE ISLAND TURNPIKE AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY
Nov 12, 2025	Fee	\$42,000.00	SAFELITE GROUP, INC.
Dec 29, 2025	Fee	\$12,000.00	SAFELITE GROUP, INC.
Dec 18, 2025	Fee	\$10,500.00	Sustainable PFAS Action Network
Nov 04, 2025	Fee	\$5,000.00	PROVIDENCE WARWICK CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

Reported Expenditures

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditures reported.					

Reported Contributions

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contributions reported.					

Reported Anything of Value

Date	Type	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.						

Reported Subjects

Advertising

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION
on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP
on behalf of PROVIDENCE WARWICK CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

Agriculture

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND GOLF ASSOCIATION

Boats

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

Bridges

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Cellular Telephones

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

Commissions

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Construction

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Consumer Affairs

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

Education

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

Environment

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

Finance

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of ENHANCED CAPITAL CONSULTING, LLC

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of ENHANCED CAPITAL CONSULTING, LLC

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of ENHANCED CAPITAL CONSULTING, LLC

Financial Institutions

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of FMR LLC

Highways

on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

Housing

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

Insurance

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE BEACON MUTUAL INS. CO.

Nurses

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION

Plumbers

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

Public Assistance

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION

Public Works

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Real Estate

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

Roads

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Sewers

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

State Affairs

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

on behalf of Rhode Island Coalition of Housing Providers

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE RECYCLING

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

Taxation

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

Television

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

Transportation

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of SAFELITE GROUP, INC.

Waters and Navigation

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

Reported Bills

No bills reported.

Reported Public Bodies

Administration, Department of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

on behalf of MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE FOUNDATION

on behalf of RHODE ISLAND GOLF ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Business Regulation, Department of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Children Youth and Families, Department of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Commerce Corporation, Rhode Island

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of PROVIDENCE WARWICK CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

Commerce, Rhode Island Executive Office of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Department of Education

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Governor, Office of

on behalf of CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Health, Department of

on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.

Human Services, Department of

on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Labor and Training, Department of

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of RHODE ISLAND MARINE TRADE ASSOCIATION

Resource Recovery Corporation, Rhode Island

on behalf of EDL F/K/A BROADROCK RENEWABLES LLC

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE RECYCLING

Revenue, Department of

on behalf of MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

Transportation, Department of

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation

Reported Executive Officials

governor

on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of THE PROVIDENCE FOUNDATION

office of the governor

on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND

Office of the Governor

on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of LAMAR OUTDOOR GROUP

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of COALITION FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE RECYCLING

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

RI Department of Revenue

JOSEPH WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

GAYLE WOLF via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.

WILLIAM WALSH via GOVERNMENT STRATEGIES, INC. on behalf of American Wagering Inc.